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TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

l\<LEMORANDUM 

Angela Lane, Finance Director 

Ray Clarke, County Engineer ~ ~ 
July 12, 2019 

SUBJECT: Check Request - Talbot County Environmental Health 
Sanitary Construction Permit Fee - OSDS Program 

In 2006, the Maryland Depanment of the Environment allocated Talbot County S 1.1 million to 
design and install denitrifying t.reatment systems on individual on-site sewage disposal systems 
(septic systems). These funds ar~ associated with the Bay Restoration Fund (Flush Fee) that is 
assessed for each property in the unincorporated areas. The Depanment of Public Works has 
processed the easement and is present,ly engaged in the installation of the denilrifying treatment 
unit for the residential structure that exists on the property listed below: 

PROPERTY OWNER: William & Sue Gallagher 
PROPERTY LOCATION: 27047 Presquile Rd, Easton MD 21601 
TAX ID: 01-083295 (Tax Map 0009, Parcel 0029) 

In accordance with the FY2010 budget, please process a check in the amount of $600 for the 
Sanitary Construction Permit being issued by the Talbot County Environmental Health Office. 
This charge should be assessed to OSDS 7900, Other Operating Expenses. If you have any 
questions concerning this matter, please contact me at your earliest convenience. Thank you for 
your assistance in this matter. 

cc. Anne Morse, Environmental Health Director 
OSDS DNU Disbursement File 
OSDS DNU File 
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----- TALBOT COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
AfR - 6 2D73 OfflCE Of ~Al. Hl!AUH IUdr1g Pe,rrll Ho,, _____ _ 

21.5 IAY mm. 5Un'! fA, Eas1.on, MO 21601 P.«ilfptNo. ______ _ 

A J0,77CM9) fP') A J0,170-6ee8 (fJ 

AP'P'UCATION FOil SANrrAaY COHSTIOCTJON ,EIMIT 
'!NI permit ls fer an hfa1m lrdllldual Nplc ,vNm. The prope,ty CMT.-i l1Mf ~ 

UJe of 1h11 ncMducf ~ &. C0111ed to the co,mu;ty ,rstem when tw CDffl1U'1l9y ~ becones c,s,c::bJle, 

I.OWNER Gallagher, William, 27047 Presquile Road, Easton, HD 21601 

Lad Nome Fht Nome Malhg AdchB· f-f,d AdchS 

~APPI.JCt.mTyler Contracting Co. Faxf:410-745-2373 tylerconco9aol.coa 
'--=----------:.-~_...;;...;;;,;;.,;;,.,;;_:_~-_;_;;.___;:..;:_..;,,..:;._~..;:..:~.:..:..---~---

Last Nome Am Nome Phone No. E-Mal .Adc:te5S 

3. Size°' Loi 19. 81 a cref. Pl0nned uie °' Bulctng: gJ ~ D Commerdct Type, _______ _ 

If Resfiden&la: Sq. ft of lMng Neo, _______ tof 1ea0oms three 

5. Type of Sewage Olsposof SyJtem: 121 Qo.SHe Seplc System D COmedion to Public Sewer 

6. T~ypealer~u . ;tel D Sholow Wei D c.ommtnty Wafer SUpply 

7. 1 f_m hereby agree to have lhe sewoge cfsposa fodllies lnsded In occadCJncevAlfl ~ 
oi COMAR 26,0,4.02 of the Maryland Dept of &Mowoenf onder the supeMSicn of the lalbot 

County Heol!h Dept. Should this system lal, I agree to mate on1 dlmges deemed necem:ry. 

Doie ~ / f/ THIS APPUCATION SHALL EXPIRE ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE Of Ar,IOVAL 

{ 
IMPOUAHr: .NO IUILDING CONSTIUCTJON 01 SAHrTARY CONSTRUcnoN SHAU IE STAIJED IEFOIE IECSV1HG Al'PIOPIIATE P'EIMriS.. 

Alff CHANGB IN SANffAIY CONSTIUCT10N ~ HAVE THE APPROVAL OFTHE EHVIIONMEHrAl HEALTH SECT1QM OFTHE TA1IOT 

COUNTY H!Ml'H DEPAITM!NT. 

po HOT W81!i BELOW THIS UNE. OFACIAl use ONLY 

8. Purpole of Sonifay Co-tm,cfion: 

9. l!f -aATRequlred_t/:....r....,,c.Sj_.,.QG....-__ GPD 

i!d" New System O &cpa,ISlol,of e-&,g s,ystern 

fJ Repm'/Replocement O COi I iedion fo Exim1g ~ 

0 AbCX"ldon tcri:/pit. Tcncs/pil nu;t be punped pria" lo 

being crushed. lied or removed. 

10. Sepfic Tank Spedtico1ions: Number of TO'lks:..,_ _____ _ (' ) Top Seam Tank 

D 1..ooJ Galorl lwo Compcnneof D 1.S00 Galon Two Componmen1 J!l Concre1e Pump Chont:ler S-x5' 

11. Tok:11 Leng1h ol lrench 2 Z,0 ft. Length of Each Trench JI O Number of Trenches:,_~-----

Depfh of Eoc:h Trench (p ff Width of trench 2 ft. 

SOnd 1.#led lrenebed/6•stone Bek:lw' & 2" Ab<Yile / AD Stone Trench, _____ _ 

0 ,, 1))- °"'w ,f h,i:Jkl- .d.t.NtdJtNi . / 
Invert of Otoinfiekj._...__ __ ,_ · ------✓----- lnskJI When Ground WaterTcble is Ameof,__.v~-----=,.... 

Sdlype MJLII/HfC MonogemenlAreo B Groded&Seeded ✓ 

1:%:t:/! lawinn a12 ~ '"J 7fjh Ca,,,Jrncbaa, aa 

Maryland Dept. of #la Environment recommends septic tanks, IAT and other pre-lreaimenl unDs be pumped at a frequency odequofe 

to ensure thal solldl are not discharged to the dlspoaal area. 

-rHI! .-..OVI! WEll!KCl!D Dl!NrrllflCATION UNIT MUST BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACT\JtarS GUIDEUNa. ANAL 

Al'f'I.OVAL FOi SANITAIY CONSTlUcnoN INSTALLATION WILL t:iQI !al! PROVIDED UNTIL A COl"Y or THI! MANUFACTUIER'S INSTALLATION 

Cl!lmffCATION HAS IUN l'ROVtDED TO THII OFFICE. 
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AI-IUILT DRAWING 

Oat• & Tlm• of ln1pect1on(1)....1&cw/l~b1_/ '~flu(:;_y:__il ~(J ;::.1:..r;i __________ _ 

System ln1talled ly:_ ~ !µJ.:.L __________________ _ 

WffTE,,P-. 

Ffnal ln1pedlon Observation 

F. 
...:!f..:.~:.!...._,:U.K....d£..~~..a:.~~~~ ~..r:E:J.~~A~:;L.......2t:l.~~€:b:.:::7&~ --~ 

.J\)cerflflcaHon of Installation of BAT provided 

r /) / , /4) /-. {§ t/..S 
1 

/ /,?B/IJ Ucen1ed llnvlronmenfal Health Speclall1t-'LK?wf/~ic.u:£...+__.:a~"-=;,...;;..;~~-----17'--~-.__---

1tevl1ed t/201"' 



Towers Concrete Products" Inc. 
26425 Hobbs Road Denton, Matyfand 21629 

Telephone.: 410-479-0914 Fax: 410-479-0030 
1-800-TTJ-9128 

Ready Ali.'red Concrete - Septic Tanks - Drainage Supplie.s 

On this 16th day of August 2018, the homeowner(s), William Gallagher own(s) a tract of 
land located at 27047 Presquile Road Easton in Talbot County, Maryiand. 

Whereas: the Bay Restoration Fund (BRF) has provided a grant for the cost of an MOE-approved 
Best Available Technology (BAT) Norweco Singulair TNT nitrogen removal wastewater- treabneut 
system. 

Towers Concrete Products, Inc., the manufacturer, distnbutor and service prnvider, delivered 
and set the Singula:ir system in place. 

Owner acknowledges and .agrees that a Towers Concrete Products, Inc. approved and certified 
instaUer installed the Singulair TNT system. 

Owner acknowledges and agrees that a Towers Concrete Products, Inc. certified technician 
installed all internal components and made certain they are property functional. 

A Towers Concrete Products, Inc. representative observed the installation and by his signature 
below, agrees the unit has been installed in accordance with this company's instaflation 
instructions, and this job is considered complete. 

The homeowner, by his/her signature below agrees the job has been completed to his/her 
satisfaction. 

" aw"s 
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Towers Concrete Products, Inc. 
*25 Hobbs Road. Denton, Maryland 21829 

Telephone: 41M7G-0914 Fax: 410-479-0030 

1~n3.912s 
e 
11•·: •• ' 

R40dy Mixed Concrete - Septic Tania - Drainage Supp/ii!$ 

Talbot County Hufttl Department 

Offa of Environmental Health 

215 &av SL, Suire 6 

Easton, Maryland 21601 

Towers Concrete Products, Inc. wiU be supplying a Norweco Singufair 600 GPO TNT Unll, to 

treat a 1-4 bedroom home, to w,mam Gallagher on the property located at 27047 Presqulfe 

Road, fa5lon , MO 21601. The excavation and instaffatJon will be compJeted by Tyler 

Contn)djng a contrxtor located in St. Michaels, MO. This agreement is valid one year from 

th~ date the agreement is signed. 

The abov• informatiOn ts complete and aa:urate as evidenced by the signitures of all parties 

below: 

O'l-OC..-lg 

DflU 
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Bay Ratonatiaa Fud SB5S4 Proj~J.dartificrtioa 
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March 12, 2018 

William Gallagher 
8419 Ingleton Road 
P.O. Box 752 
Easton, MD 21601 

302 Dodson A venue 
P.O. Box 960 

Saint Michaels, MD 21663 
410-745-2323 

410-745-2373 Fax 

l..w,stb 
st1,,11, '/J, I,./ 

C()rredel 9 II 
q/JrpJS ~. 

Dear William Gallagher, 
In 1"!-&ponse to your request for 

an evaluation of the 
1
septic system on 

in Easton, MD; 

Date of Inspection: March 08, 2018. 

a septic system ev&l.uatiap, we did 
the proP'1rty •t nen Pre■quile Rd ' 2-,,,,,~-

M~,;; ~ 

Original Installation Date: About 1968. 

Location of Sy■tea: 
The septic system is located next to the house ae shown on the 

diagram . (Not to scale). The tank was recently pumped as part of t he 
current inspection. 

Septic_%_ank■ 1 

There, i -s one, 1000 gallon concrete aerobic septic tank. The tank 
,,u in good and acceptable condition. An inlet baffle was never 
installed into this tank &}'?Stem. Th$ lids are in good condition. The 
liquid level was normal in the septic tank. The sludge and scum levels 
were normal. Liquid from the tank then runs towards a distribution box. 
The septic tank was in good and acceptable condition. 

Piping, 
The septic ■ystem consists of cast iron and plastic pipe. The 
piping from the house to the septic tank is cast iron. The piping 
to the diatribution box and drain fields is plastic pipe. The 
piping appeared in good and acceptable condition. 

Di■tribution Box, 
There is one concrete distribution box. The distribution box i• i n 

fair condition. 300 gallons of liquid was introduced into the 
distribution box and it did not drain toward the drain .t'ields . Th• 
distribution box should be replaced aa it ha■ deteriorated over time. 

Drain Field Trenches: 
There are three drain field trenchea totaling 192 feet of trench. 

I 7 
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2 
Two trench•• are •pproxi .. tely 50 feet in length, and the center drai n 
field trench i• approxi■ately 92 feet in length, The trenche• did not 
accept liquid from the dhtribution box. Therefore , the abeorption 
•Y•t.8111 i• in unacceptable condition . 

@\mlUr;Yf The 1000 gallon •eptic tank i• in good and acceptable 
condition, The •eptic tank drain• into a diatribution box. The 
dhtribution box h in fair condition and •hou.ld be replaced, Attached 
to the rear of the dhtdbu,tion box are three drain Ueld trenc:be•. The 
drain field trench•• d·id not accept 300 gallon• ot liquid. The 
ab•orption •Y•tem h in unacceptable condition. 

Coapany Di•olaiaer 
Ba•ed on what we were able to ob•erve and our experience with on-aite 
wa•tewater technology, we •ubmit thi• Sewage Treatment Syatem Inapection 
Report ba•ed on the pre•ent condition ot the on-•ite sewage treatment 
•Y•tem. Tyler Contracting Co. ha• not been retained to warrant, 
guarantee, or certify the proper functioning of the system for any 
peri.od of time in the future. Because of the numerous factors (uaage, 
•oil characteristic•, previous failures, etc.) which may effect the 
proper operation of a aepti.c system,•• well as the inabi.lity of our 
company to •upervise or raonitor the use or maint·enance of the system, 
thi• report •hall not be construed as a warranty by our company that the 
aystem will function properly for any particular buyer. 

Tyler C~Jltl:\aoti~g co. dhalaisu uy warranty, either expressed or 
implied, ar~aing from the inspection of the septic system or this 
report. We are also not ascertaining the impact the system is having on 
the ground water. I have studied the information contained herein and 
that my assessment is honest, thorough, and to the best of my ability, ~i:ect. ' 
/1~ 
Jleazy J. 'lyler 

. Tyler contracting Company 
•1.wr/KotrPA CertHied Septic In•pect~r 
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25 50 75 100 125 150 175 
Maka a sketch showing property lines (except In casea of farm Installation) building location and showing exact location of waste line from 
houae. D•lgnote direction of slope and distance to house from property lines, and distance of all nearby aaurces of water to -age dlapascil 
system. 

Location and type of dlspo10l system and well will be determined from results of percolation test. 

Note , Notify the County Health Department at least forty eight C-48) hours before you are ready to ,tart ln1tallatlon, so Inspection can be made 
while work la In progreu. 

Repr"8nlatlve1 of the County Health Department may make ln1pecllon1 during constructlan to determine compliance with the Regulotions 
of the State lk>ard of Health and· the Local Board of Health. No part of any Installation shall be covered until ln1pected and given final written 
approval by the County Health Department. Any part of an Installation which has been covered prior to final approval shall be uncovered on 
order of the C?unty Health Department. 

~ppllcatlon approved, ___ ,.. _____________ _ 
Application dl1approved1 

Reo10n for dlaapprovol, _____ _ 

/ 
DATE,__ _ , ____ ___, ____________ _ 

Sanitaria11 

wm=;:::;:;;.. Suoervisor 
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Tel1phon1 TAibot 2-2292 

Appllcat16~~ or snrEM C n1tructlon Permit 
WILL 

JO J 

Complete tl1rH copl11 and mall 
,ermlt _No. f ~? 

ta Health Department Ofllc, 

f 

I. Own•n . _ __ [:'&~~~L~"f4"/ ~~JI::. 41.-J Otk 
lna1111) 

6',..en, m~~-f"J~ 

I 

2. lullder or General contractor (If any) ___ ____ _ _____ _ _ 

• (nom1) 
, (odd,..,) 

3. . Stat• uact ~tlon of prope~r S.u .... 1a,~, ••-- ~d }"I N,mb,, .../l1_,/ll'__£:,l&{_~ . AJ,/h., 

Go.-tJ.Lls. d"' ~1..~U..:..-=-~.J.1-~(LG#M~ ....,..----

_ _ 2.==---~1L"J ' ~ n..dJ . .s~tt._~/io• it• 1' A--1-2-"l--7 

(Gift detailed rood dl,.ctlona ao ln1p1ctor can find 1111) 
~ 

~. Sin of lot _B,~--- ft. 5. la It In th1 llmlh of a town Y11 --- No - cy,1., k"t,"'._( ,j. 

6. Plannttl uae of building, Residence ~ Commercial _ New ~ Remodeling - Addition - 'f yee,., ou J C w4sk. 

If residence 1lole number of bedroom, -f,; V Number of Peraona 24 hr. period .,__ 

la use of garbag1 grinder plann1d Y11 ~ Na ___ Automatic waahlng machine Y11 v-;.o ---

Water SYll-

7. Type of watar 111pplyi Munlclpal __ Drlll1d w.11 _ Driven will -- Other - Propoaed - Existing --

L Depth _____ Dlamellr _. _ Coting Depth _____ Grouted -- Grouting material ------------

L...- 1 Ion _____ Ty ... Pump ----------------~ Location __ h. from well 

9. Diltance '""" con tam nat ,--

10. Pump endawre ____ Ft.to Water Surface----- Suction lln1 caaed ----:-:-:-. 

11. Ta be lnatalled by------:---:-----­
(name) 

12. Jtroposed NW1rag1 dlapoaal sy1t1m1 : 

Connection to publlc _., __ Septic t~nk 1y1t1m ~ Approved privy -- ~ · • 

Ta be lnatalltd by \rli.1.~· /31Zd S , · _Z&4#e', ,(&t 
· (name) 

. (uddr111) 

~~- !:; __ Plumber '_· __ Contractor .~ 

13, I,~~ 

1

1 ~ ~-~ ;__.:,.x,,_,.,...,_ __ _ 

(algnature of oppllcant) 
dreu) (phone no.> 

hereby agree lo lnatall -ag1 dl1poaal facllltl11 In accordance with r1gu atlon1 of the Maryland State laard af Health. 

U, Dall of thl1 appllcat~ ~ & /. / ~% 

IMPOITANT, The applicant m111t arrange for n1ce11011)' aoll t11t. No construction ,hall be 1tart1d before receiving County Health Departm111t 

apprCMal. 

,,_ , • ., .. _.., ,,_,..,_ ,,. -12._ .,,,,.. 0.,11 ., ... ~, ,.., .J!.-. •· ...,. ., ,.,... ~11 ~~ I _ 

16, le.de tqnk ca,&.ity -i~ gallon,. Type of tank ~ tank _____ x n9 Di'...__ .a..• ___ _ 

..f,,t,,v1J ~~~~ J. Lengt~ ~ .... df'q~ f:tlt 

17. Tll1 field Of uaeifTotal length ~- ft, Number of trench11 ....:1:7;- "'-~': 'j'" j f S 

Length of each trench .,2..s::__ ft. Width of each trench 1 L ~,. G ~ 
111 "' (If uaed) Total dtpth ____ ft, 5111 - , ::-::-::-:.:-::..!':!..' !•-=,,_ __ _.. _ _.,ik&lllbaii:.._-===----

!ffectlv, depth ---- ft. Sq. ft, of 111pag1 area ____ 1'111 required _ _ _ _ Tona. 

(D1tall1d 1k.1tch mu1t h,. compl1t1d on other 1ld1) 
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25 50 75 100 125 150 175 Maka a lbtch showing properly llnn (except In ca1■1 of farm lnatallatlonl bulldlng locatlan and showing exact loc:atlon of _,. lln■ from houw. Dnlgnat■ direction of 1lop■ and dialanc■ to hou1■ from property lln■1, and -distance of all nearby sourc■1 of water to -g• dilPOIGI 
~~ 

. ~ 
l«adon and type of dilposal 1y,t■m and well will be d■t■rmln■d from r■auh, of p■ rcolc:itlon tut. Notes Notify th■ County Health Department al l■aat forty eight ('8) houn b■for■ you ar■ ready lo start ln1tallatlon, so lnsp■ctlon can b■ made whll■ work la In progr-. 

R■pr■--ntatlves of the County H■c:ilth Department may make inspections during construction lo determine compllanc■ with th■ Regulations of th■ Stat■ Board of H■ahh and th■ local Board of Health. No part of any lnstollallon shall b■ covered until Inspected and glYWI final wrln.n ai,p-1 by fh• County H-lth D■partm■nl, Any part of an lnslallc:illon which has b■■n covered prior lo final approv.al 1hall be unco .. ,■d on order af th■ C,unty Health 09partment. 

Appllcaflon apprvvad, ---~c::..... _ _ ________ _ _ Appllcatlon disapproved, 
laa10f1 for dbapprovol, 

Supervisor 
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PUBLIC WORKS AOllEEMENT 
PWA IR-22 
TM 9, fl 29 

APR 2 7 2018 

AGllEF.MENT FOH INSTAJ.,LATION on UPGllADE OF ON-SITE SEWAGE 
DISPOSAL S\'S'rl~M USLNG DEST AVAILADLJC TECHNOLOGY THnouca, A 
GRAN1' OF DAY RESTORATION FUNDS FUOM THE MAl!YLANJ> DEPAnTMEN1' 
OF TUE l:NVlllONMENT I 

THIS AOR£EMBNT, 1nude this 25th dny ofAnriJ. 201 8, nmong Willinrn & Sue Onllogher 

t'Ownpu") concerning the Owner's real property localed al 27047 Presquile Rel. Eost.on. tJ1c 

("Su~jcct Propeny''), Tnlbol County, Marylnnd, octing by nnd tlu·ough its Department of PubJic 

Works ("County''). 

necltols 

WHEREAS, ongoing efforts to improve the water quality of the Chesapeake Bay and its 

tributaries include testing of new technology for on-site sewage disposal systems to determine 

their effectiveness in reducing nitrogen loading; and, 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to enter into this Agreement lo memorialize the terms and 

conditions upon which grant funding will be made available to Owner for the installation of a 

Best Available Treatment (BAT) on-site sewage disposal system and the rights, powers, 

priv.ileges, duties, and liabilities of parties with respect l'o the installation, maintenance, testing, 

sampling, and operation of the BAT system. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

I. Owner desires to install or hove installed a BAT on-site sewage disposal system for 

the Subject Propert:y nnd lo participate in a pilot program designed lo evaluate the effecl'iveness of 

thnt system in reducing nitrogen loading into the Chesnpenke Bay and its tributaries. 

2. Owner ncknowledges the need for proper i11s1:nllalio11, testing, operation, and 

documcntot.ion of tho p~rformonce of the BAT on-sit:c sewage disposal syslcm, nnd agrees to 

cl>opernte fully with the County nnd MDE to insure the results of this pilol program are accurate, 

complete, und scicnti11cally vnlld to lhc greatest possible extent. To nccomplish this result, 

Owner Dl!,rccs thnt: 



March 12, 2018 

William Gallagher 
27047 Presquile Road 
Baston, MD 21601 

Dear Wil.l.iam Gallagher, 

302 Dodson Avenue 
P.O. Box960 

Saint Michaels, MD 21663 
410-745-2323 

410-745-2373 Fax kt-< J CJ I I 
addreSS 

In response to your request for a septic system evaluation, we did 
an eva1uation of tjJ.e sept.ic system on the property at ;ngu Presquile Rd 

in Baston, MD; CAAL. J..~s ~t./'7 

Date of Inspection: ~ch 08, 2018. 

Original Installation Date: About 1968. 

Location of SV•tea: 
T.he septic system is located behind the house as shown on the 

diagram. (Bot to ~ca1e). The tank was recent.ly pumped as part of the 
current inspe.ction. 

Sep tie _ T.anlcs: 
- • 'Il.be$-e is one, :L.()00 gallon concrete aerobic septic tank. The tank 

was ~ ' goog and accep,taaj)l.e condition. An inlet baffle was never 
~'1M into this tank system. The lids are in good condition. The 
liquid level was normal in tthe septic tank. The sludge and scum levels 
were normal. Liquid from. the tank then runs towards a distribution box. 
The septic tank was in good and acceptable condition. 

Piping: 
T.he septic system consists of cast iron and plastic pipe. The 
piping from the house to the septic tank is cast iron. The piping 
to the distribution box and drain fields is plastic pipe. The 
piping appeared in good and acceptable condition. 

Di•tribution Box: 
There is one concrete distribution box. The distribution box is in 

poor condition and should be replaced. .300 gallons of liquid was 
introduced into t .he distribution box and it draine.d toward the drain 
fields. The distribution box should be replaced as it has deteriorated 
over time. 

Drain rield Trenche•c 
There are three drain field trenches totaling 225 feet of trench . 



Each trench i• approximatel 75 f . 2 

liquid from the di■tributi y ,.___ eet in length· The trenches accepted 

· on -· Therefore t he absorpti t i in 

good and acceptable condition. , on sys em Iii 

luaaryi The 1.000 gallon aeptic tank i■ in good and acceptable 

condition. The ■eptic tank drain• into a di■tribution box. The 

diatribution box i■ in poor condition and ■hould be replaced. Attached 

to the rear of the di■tribution box are three drain field trenche■. The 

drain field trenche■ did accept over 3 oo gallons of liquid. The 

abaorption sy11te11\ i■ in acceptable condition. 

C:capaay Dholaiaer 

Baaed on what we were able to observe and our experience with on-site 

vaatewater technology, we submit this Sewage Treatment System Inspection 

Report based on the present condition of the on-site sewage treatment 

system. Tyler Contracting Co·. baa not been retained to warrant, 

guarantee, or certify the proper functioning of the system for any 

period of time in the future. Because of the numerous factors (usage, 

soil characteristics ; previous failures, etc.) which may effect the 

proper operation of a septic system, as well as the inability of our 

company to supervise or monitor the use or maintenance of the system, 

this report shall not be construed as a warranty by our company that the 

system will function properly for any particular buyer. 

Tyler contracting Co. disclaiJu any warranty, either expressed or 

implied, arising from the inspection of the septi c system or this 

report. We are also not ascertaining the impact the system is having on 

the ground water. I have studied the information contained herei1_1 ~d 

that my assessment is honest, thorough, and to the best of my_ abih.ty, 

correct. 

J~---

llenry J, . Tyl-er 
Tyler Contracting Company 

~/KOWPA CertifLed Septic Inspector 

7f , .... 
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Note: Notify the County Health Department between the hours of 8-9 a.m. on the day of installation, so inspection 

can be made while work is in progress. 

Representatives of the County Health Deparhnent may make inspections during construction to determine co~­

plianc.e with the Regu]ations of the State Board of Health and the Local Board of Health. No part of any installation 

shall be covered until inspected and given final written approval by the County Health Department. Any part of an in­

stallation which has been covered prior to final approval shall be uncovered on order of the County Health Depart-

ment. · 

1HERE WILL BE NO FINAL INSPECTIONS MADE ON WEEKENDS OR HOLIDAYS 

Date l'f{l /"l'i Time \ 0~ 00 Sanitarian ~ lr>o :Ma, •Nk 
l • 

I 



--•,..,.,, e-·,-·-

TALBOT COUNTY lffiALTII Dl!PARTMIINT 

r.o. SOX 480 

)-b;w,(ldf:iA ~ 

fiA8TON, MARYLAND 21601 

120,am 

C.,y I. Rln11hirt 

Dlrl!Clor of Cn\llronrn.nttf He,/th 

r armll No.-------

APPLICATION POR SANITARY CONSTRUCTION PERMIT 

Thll Pllfflll II IOr 111 lllllllffl illMWf .,._., TIii Pffllllltv _, 1111111 dilallnMu, 

UN ol ll!ll lndMlllll .,,._.IC1J1W111J1111 flll CXlll'IIU!lly ~"""' 9la ~ lt'IIIII! .__ _... 

THIS APPLICATION MUST Bil ACCOMPANUJD D\' A SITII PLAN or THII PROPl!RTY. 

·,. owNnR -~~=fD~7 --:::---:--'-~~~(_ _____ .2!.~d~~- ~a~~w~~L~~,,.?, d 

t..1 J. R 1 N1-• 

/ltfJt '"'"-

' "' I. .. ~ r.o A,w,,... 

2. ArrucANT ,, -L~en1" If c1?N1JRAL coNrRAcroR ~ .. ,""A-4'.c.c.c .... d._-...JUL"""""''----

J. Glvtt dlA.'ctlon1 to property Including •ubdlvl~lon namo and lol number. 

_;Zcs:t 6cm t'71' A;!/ m 8:arv, Le t:cl 

4. Siu of Lot __ 9]...._..;;;.~__;; ____ _ 
~- Type of Conalrudlont O New Bui/ding ~p.alr O Conn. to R'Wer 

0 Remoddlng __ □ ..... M ... :1'"'' .... '° .......... '°;;_,m'-c------- r' I 
0 Commerdal I of pc!l'JOn1 ualng 24 hr. ____ .., _____ _ 

I of Dcdroom, ::i- Type C'1?<c her 

Ground Waler Heal Pump □ Yes rf'No Jaruzzl tub I of gals. _____ _ 

'I. fypc of sewage dl1p011I systl'm: 

fl 

6. Planllf'd use of building: °"ldcnl.'C! 

Q("°'5ti>tir Tank Syatcll}_ 0 Conncdton lo Publk Sewer O Other ___________________ ~ 

8. fypc of water supply: ~p O Shallow Distance of water aupply lo dl.spo,al system /f'I' -r ~ 

IMPORTANT: NO BUILDING CONSTRUCTION OR SANITARY CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE STARTED BEFORE 

RECEIVING APPROPRIATE PERMITS. ANY CHANGES IN SANITARY CONSTRUCTION MUST HAVE TilE 

APPROVAL OF TilE SECTION OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH OF TALBOT COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT. 

9. Soil test reswu: Percolation Ra~ _____ minutes. lnfi/trallon rate _____ ft. Soll Type_...;.?________ i 

Soil test made by s~ t f'llfi'DW !; g",,/;t ./3JY/'1 
~ 

JO. Septic Tank Spedliationa: Number of w,ks . PA /.S./,'n;t 

0 MXl pJlon □ 1,000 gallon Jtf,ooo gaJ7wo rompartmcnl □ J,500 gal/on 

JI. TDe field (ii used): Total Ieng~ .:J~ (t. Number of tr.encbcs __ s____ 
7 

[ 

Length of each trench 7. ft. Wldlh of each trench .2 .7 5 ft. Depth of trench--'-----

12. Sttpage plb (Ii uaed): TotaJ depth _____ ft. Size _____ ft. Eff. depth Number I 
13. Additional ,yslffll sped.liallons: Sand llned trench ...,- · 6" stone below & 2• above_..,,--___ _,. 8"' tubing ____ _,. 

JO" tubing · lnvert of dralnneld tA r.!,/t~ Z 'la't~mp needed _____ _, 

INfllJI when r table Is absent ,_.- · Mound over trench ,_,.,..,., ; 

.BJ.Sh r oddtlr~ O".e:f4 

14. Recommendations: _________________________________ _ 

15. ,:...k~~~-'-~~-0:lt:~:_ __ hereby agree to have lhe 1ew11ge disposal (adlJlies lnalalled In ■ccordmcc with regula­

lJons COMAR 26.04.02 o( the Dept. of Health & Mental Hygiene under the aupervislon 

of lhc Tolbol County Health Department. I aJ10 agrt!C lo notify the Ta.Ibo! County Heallh 

Dep.arlmenl before actual construction la begun. Should this sytem (ail, I a~ to make 

any change• deemed nece1sary. 

11-fISAPPUCATION SHALL EXPlRE ONE YEAR FROM DATE OP ISSUE PROVIDEDCONSTRUcnON HAS NOT BEGUN, OTHERWISE, IT IS 

VALID FOR 1WO YEARS. _ / ~ /, 
//) /::) 

16. Applbllonapproved J~/.Ji/Jt/ ~ CA "',1<4 
tF r 

S.nJllrlan , 

• 1 

----===~~~dbl ==:JI/ - -, 
,.I I 

► 1-...:... 
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V. System Diagram 
For reproducible results, show dimensions from structures that will not change, such as comers of the houac. Show details such as the road in relation to the house to get the correct. orientation. Show all located components and attached dated photographs as supporting documcn1ation. 
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.STATE OF .MARYLAND 
D~ Ril"fi\ EHT' Ol'~WsAl'f.f!R"IRESOURCRS -

STATE onr,~li!D_G·., A ... HIAP8LU, MA-RY·L AMD~-.t 

THIS "EPOflT MUST l!IE ~ ~ l!.D 

WIT H IN 81 'DAY9 AFTE" COMPLETION 

t 
"'- O F. ,T·.~ _!: llfE C. L 

WELL COMPLETION REPORT Fili. IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY 

DEPTH OF WELL PClll:MIT •O • frlllOtr.A PIUIMIT YO 0"1LL ,r£Ll. 

ill cO LE T&D l,42 li.3111 -I if ol- lol d ,131 , z7 ao a 12 11 a, •• ,o /J7 u 

•-11 
(TO Nl:Allllt•T ,-ooTJ ze 

OIIIILLIIIII • ID II NTIP'ICAT I DN NO. , 024 1 

owNER - ~B~o1JlJM£120imJ~t~M~.~M~.--....J4~,~~~gii:u,~a~ti.----------------------~y~,.~.~T~.~.~M~.,-------------­
ITftltl!,- Oft R F D 

B T.a.TE 'fMI: al■D Of" i'N -MA1'10Na PCNC111ATC.11, T"l.la 
COLOR. Di:PTMt '"'!C-·•Uifc■• .um ,.,. WA.TUI. al.A"- INO 

Brn Clay 
wh1t"e cla•· ·1, , 
&. mull gra•e 

llrn ~ ' 
;>rn cla:, .• shell"• 

1.1'0°'1 

0 7 

7 ~· ~ 
iz ta, ,andr. tgr.n clay 

tNY '& -'Whi.te 
1 sand & s:hsll 163 l 7J 
tc,ck 173 1. 73 6 
:c:ru:1Jt 1.) ·t 1 7, 
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gm sand¥_ - clay 245 4l2 
bl"J\ et:. t>lk sand 

w-/seme .shell 4121+4,2 

PO■T OF..-IClt ... g a,cton • Md-. 

GROUTING RECORD ®. HO 
~ I.LI. HA.a ■ CCtt e1110UT~D t 2 I l ■&o. NO.) 0 
tc,wcL~ .... ~W0O'IIIATI aoal Q GJ PUMPING TEST . .. ... 

-6efqlff>Of o ttou~ U~~tnht'!n i oa-ri l- ~ ~ ... µ,...~ ,..,.-"......_~-=-.,:- ....._. 
-\, HOUR. a PV,.P'CD lTO •&AJIE8T NOV■ J 

C 3 

F'ROM .-.,,--1-0+---■-a PT• 
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TYPE brltARE5T INCHJ (tn.AIIU:: S T YOOT) 

Lr· lr.h. -&., , .1 1& ,;.~;_< , 
oo . ,. 11 f u ' oo /~ 7o 

HEALTH 

GPl!ITON 

27 

0 ~~!;.rUGA\. G]aO"TAIIT 
27 27 

l2J Tu••••c 
27 

r:"7 OTNUI 
L.::::.J (DESClllaE. 

27 •1:LowJ 

0Jt:.T 
27 

0 9U■MCIISl ■L.C 
27 

I 

J 



... ..
...,

., ..
 

u
m

t.
A

\.
S

M
IZ

N
I 

...,
,,, 

··•~
 

-
-

I; 
✓,,, 

\ 

LO
T 

H
O.

 
I 

;t
 

j/
 

-
-

- -
--

-
-

-
-
.
,
~

I 

I;
 

_,
. 

I /
! 

. 
=

 
ro

=
~

_
,
 

, ✓ 
• 

.
.
.
.
 

~ 
,
,
.
 .
.
.
.
.
 _

 
/i

 
, r

 
~~
 

4 
¥ 

,£
 

""
"-

V
 ~ 

--✓ ___,
j ,-..

.. 
'4

""
 

' 
~ 

\ 
--,~

~,__
_ 

----
0 

, 
-~

--
-~

~
 "Z 

\ 
"
~

 
,;:-

I 
-1>

 0 
"
'"

' 
\ 

-,
 

•,
 

~
'
 

__
,,/ 

~
'
 

, \
 

\ 
{L

 )
~

\ 
«

':
"'

 ,1
/ 
~ 

~ 
--. --

0 
a 

'-
=

=
-~

 
~

-
~

/
 

'\
, 

-1>
 

' 
\._

_;
;,..

-
~ 

""
,,.

 
..

 , 
. 

/ 
'l
 

+
 \ 

~ \_ 
..

 
"
~

 ..
.. 

'l
 
'
~

 
'
\
 

:~
 

'< 
\ 

\
\ 

(
'.

 '
1/

'1
/ 

'
\
 /

 

G
R

A
P

H
IC

 
S

C
A

L
E

 

i 
i 

i 
(I

N
P

U
T

) 
I 

!D
eb

 
• 

10
0 

fl
 

•·•
 

\..
iG

:I 
\ 

'l
 

/~
 

':
..

 
. 

'l
 

,,,
,, 

' 
\. 

'-
-.

_c
f 

/ 
'
-
~

 
·-..

. 
) 

··-.
.....

....
... 

'---
-.. 

' 

' 
. ··

-•..
. 

" 
~ ..

. ·
····

·-·
····

····
···

 
" 

. 
~ ....

. . 

T
 

--~
 

·- ·
 

N
O

i t
: 

ni
,: 

no
oo

 Z
O

N
ES

 A
3 

!l
<

o,
IN

 l
oo

t<
»<

 "
°'

1:
 l

,u
<C

H
 n

,O
II

 
r .

£,
M

.A
. 

C
O

t.l
M

VN
IT

Y
-

P
A

kQ
 ~
 .2

40
0g

g 
CU

D
 A

. 

o
o

u
u

a
. 
,.

.,
. 

.,,.
., 

\ ~ \ 
·':3

 
"'O

\ 
,.

::0
 

·~
 ~
 

~
A:

> C
: t.;' 

.. 
';

o
 

~
o 

., 
>

' 
1U

l.
't::

::) 

V
IC

IN
IT

Y
 

M
A

P
 

SC
A

l£
: 

I"
 •

 
20

00
· 

~
~
I
 

o
f 

!h
e 

A
O

C
 

M
op

 
P

e
o

p
e

 
P

er
m

ll
lo

d
 U

N
 N

o.
 

20
99

21
1!

0 

., "' 

CJ
!JI

IC
AI

. 
AR

EA
S 

rO
l!

IU
.A

 f
lJ

I 
ll

C
l(

ll
W

a
lC

 _
.
.
.
.
,
.
 !

I.
IF

.c
t 

A
U

.O
lll

O
<T

 

A
. 

lO
lA

L
 U

N
O

 T
O 

It
: 

0
0

0
.0

P
(D

 

11
. 

TO
lA

&
. 

L
U

C
) 

TO
 I

I(
 O

C
-.

U
.0

,C
U

 
IN

 
CM

DC
AL

. 
Ji

lt£
> 

C
. 

1,
W

 U
'O

M
0U

S
 A

U
D

T
ID

lf
 (

lO
iM

. 
C

lll
11

C
A

I. 
>

K
A

 L
V

I>
) 

0.
 

10
0

' 
M

T
tl

l 
A

K
A

 

E.
 

l,
W

 ~
 

A
W

>
n

«
l<

f 
(1

00
' 
a

n
u

t 
>

K
A

) 

F
 

EX
IS

l'N
C

 U
'0

1
\,

l0
U

5
 >

M
A

 N
 1

00
' 

ia
,T

U
1

 

D
M

J.
1.

N
O

 
A

a
:[

S
S

(J
ty

 S
n

tl
J

C
n

a
c

s
 

T
O

T
A

U
 

0.
 

O
O

ST
N

C
 I

U
l't

'.J
tW

lU
S

 -
•
 O

N 
LO

T 
(
W

~
 I

OI
I' 

II
N

ff
ll

) 

ltO
A

D
 

A
l1

U
 

O
W

(l
!J

N
(g

 
A

C
a.

SS
C

ltY
 S

 rA
UC

T
ll

lD
 

TO
TA

i. 
0.

 
"

"
"

"
"

5
0

) 
~
 ~
 O

N
 L

O
T

 (
t1

11
9C

C
 

lo
o

' 
..

..
.V

,J
 

A
cc

::
cs

sa
it

f 
Sf

fK
IC

I\
JI

IO
 

IO
TA

L 

TO
JM

. 
N

'U
l'

tQ
IS

 
A

J«
.A

 

CX
IS

"II
NO

 A
11

U
 

ll5
CD

 I
N 

ro
a'

 e
u

n
n

, 
U

O
S

1l
<O

 -
•
 l

l1
[J

) 
N

 L
O

T 

IT
I.

20
0 

SQ
. 

r
L

 

N
Z

.t
z
4

 m
 

n
. 

12
9.

4.
JI

 
S

Q
 

n
. 

,1
~

 50
. 

n
. 

17
.3

71
 S

Q
.f

l.
 

, .
~

,
 5

10
. 
n 

,0
1 

so
n

. 
~
 

:a
.~

so
. 

n 
7,

IC
IO

 
SQ

. 
n 

z
.1

,i
 
sa

. 
n

. 
.!

D
1n

li
7T

 

tC
U

ol
 S

Q
. 

n.
 

. ~
 

0
.1

0
 5

11
 n

. 
, ... .__

 

~ 
r ·1
i 

i 
!t!

 
~ 

l 
Ht

 
4 

l 
;;

I 
-

~
 

il!
l,1

, 

-1b
/J 
:~

U;
i 

2 
.-

-
... 

.E
 

'=
ii

! 
a.

 
E

 ;:
;;

:;
 "

 
.b

/J
 
~ 

h
u

 

i i 
~!

ff 
... 

... 
~ 

. 
., 

~ 
i~

 i 
g

'J
 

-!
~

 
w

 
f' 

~ 
:t

 
I 

(.
) 

~~
; 

~ 
m

 
N

 
~
 

~
 

C
) 

w
 

u 

~]
 

~
 

I-
n.

 
5:1

 
0 

C
)

..q
; 

i:: 
~ 

C
) 

V
) 

a~
 

z
~
~
 

a:
 

z 
<

 
<

( 
~
 

~
~
~
 

i~
§

 ~
 i

': 
0 

w
 
5 

[r
 

~
 

l:t1
 V

) 
I-

0 
" 

Il
l 

U
 

iii
 
~
 ~
 

a:
 

I-
C:

 
0 

"" 
~
 

~
 

....
:j 

iE 
~
 

C
) 
~ 

~
 

m
 

a.
 

<
 

::j
 

::E
 

X
 

g 
<

 
I-

S-
H

f£
T 

No
. 

1 
O

f 
1 

Ft
.£

 N
o.

 
97

79
-



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}





